
UMES Baseball Roster 2008‐09 
Numerical 
   
No.  Player      Pos.  Ht.  Wt.  B/T  Class  Hometown/Previous School 
27  Elliot Alston    IF  6‐0  210  R/R  So.  Littleton, Colo./Seward C.C. 
13  Franklin Armstrong   OF  6‐2  180  R/R  So.  Trenton, N.J./Trenton Central 
34  Shaquille Bagwell      IF  5‐9  165  R/R  Fr.  Atlantic, Va./Arcadia  
21  Bryan Chaikowsky    OF  6‐2  210  L/R  So.  Bethlehem, Pa./Northampton C.C. 
26  Ben Crozier    OF  6‐0  175  R/R  Fr.  Pasadena, Md./Old Mill 
12  Jon DesChamps       P   6‐3  160  R/L  Fr.  Virginia Beach, Va./Bayside 
19  Russel Deutschmann  IF  6‐5  230  R/R  Sr.  Baden, Ontario/Eerie C.C. 
  6  Josh Dunham    IF  6‐0  170  R/R  Sr.  Des Moines, Iowa/Ellsworth C.C. 
18  Karim Gonzalez       P  5‐8  165  R/R  Fr.  Mexico City, Mexico/Panamericana  
  7  John Goray    OF  5‐8  165  R/R  So.  Pittsburgh, Pa./Seton‐LaSalle  
11  Mike Guy       C  5‐10  175  R/R  Sr.  Lake Ariel, Pa./Salem C.C. 
14  Pat Hercinger    IF  6‐0  200  R/R  Sr.  Papillion, Neb./Ellsworth C.C. 
35  Carl Huber    P  6‐1  215  R/R  Jr.  Mount Airy, Md./Montgomery College‐Germantown 
  8  Troy King     OF  5‐8  150  R/R  Fr.  Baltimore, Md./Polytech  
10  Tyler Love    IF  5‐10  160  R/R  Sr.  Palmyra, Pa./Coppin State Univ. 
31  Devin Moore    OF  6‐1  210  L/L  Jr.  Randallstown, Md./Randallstown  
  1  Remo Orsini    IF  5‐7  150  R/R  So.  Elkton, Md./Elkton 
  4  Jorge Pichardo    IF  6‐4  195  R/R  Sr.  Silver Spring, Md./Montgomery College‐Rockville 
33  Dajaun Stallworth    OF  6‐0  160  S/R  Fr.  Virginia Beach, Va./Bayside  
25  Ben Vasko    C  6‐3  185  R/R  Fr.  San Diego, Calif./Mount Carmel 
23  Phil Vaughn    OF  5‐8  170  R/R  Jr.  Clinton, Md./Salisbury Univ. 
22  Brian White     P  5‐7  150  L/L  Sr.  Virginia Beach, Va./Tallwood 
  9  Matt Witte     P  6‐2  190  R/R  So.  Westminster, Md./Westminster 
17  Jevonta’ Wright      P  5‐5  145  L/L  Jr.  Salisbury, Md./Virginia Union Univ. 
15  Cameron Zimmerman  P  5‐10  175  R/R  Jr.  Harrisburg, Pa./Harrisburg Area C.C. 
 
  5  Will Gardner    Head Coach 
  3  Eric Armstrong    Assistant Coach 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Alphabetical 
No.  Player      Pos.  Ht.  Wt.  B/T  Class  Hometown/Previous School 
1  Remo Orsini    IF  5‐7  150  R/R  So.  Elkton, Md./Elkton 
4  Jorge Pichardo    IF  6‐4  195  R/R  Sr.  Silver Spring, Md./Montgomery College‐Rockville 
6  Josh Dunham    IF  6‐0  170  R/R  Sr.  Des Moines, Iowa/Ellsworth C.C. 
7  John Goray    OF  5‐8  165  R/R  So.  Pittsburgh, Pa./Seton‐LaSalle  
8  Troy King     OF  5‐8  150  R/R  Fr.  Baltimore, Md./Polytech  
9  Matt Witte    P  6‐2  190  R/R  So.  Westminster, Md./Westminster 
10  Tyler Love    IF  5‐10  160  R/R  Sr.  Palmyra, Pa./Coppin State Univ. 
11  Mike Guy       C  5‐10  175  R/R  Sr.  Lake Ariel, Pa./Salem C.C. 
12  Jon DesChamps       P   6‐3  160  R/L  Fr.  Virginia Beach, Va./Bayside 
13  Franklin Armstrong   OF  6‐2  180  R/R  So.  Trenton, N.J./Trenton Central 
14  Pat Hercinger    IF  6‐0  200  R/R  Sr.  Papillion, Neb./Ellsworth C.C. 
15  Cameron Zimmerman   P  5‐10  175  R/R  Jr.  Harrisburg, Pa./Harrisburg Area C.C. 
17  Jevonta’ Wright       P  5‐5  145  L/L  Jr.  Salisbury, MD/Virginia Union Univ. 
18  Karim Gonzalez       P  5‐8  165  R/R  Fr.  Mexico City, Mexico/Panamericana 
19  Russel Deutschmann  IF  6‐5  230  R/R  Sr.  Baden, Ontario/Eerie C.C. 
21  Bryan Chaikowsky    OF  6‐2  210  L/R  So.  Bethlehem, Pa./Northampton C.C. 
22  Brian White    P  5‐7  150  L/L  Sr  Virginia Beach, Va./Tallwood 
23  Phil Vaughn    OF  5‐8  170  R/R  Jr.  Clinton, Md./Salisbury Univ.  
25  Ben Vasko    C  6‐3  185  R/R  Fr.  San Diego, Calif./Mount Carmel 
26  Ben Crozier    OF  6‐0  175  R/R  Fr.  Pasadena, Md./Old Mill 
27  Elliot Alston    IF  6‐0  210  R/R  So.  Littleton, Colo./Seward C.C. 
31  Devin Moore    OF  6‐1  210  L/L  Jr.  Randallstown, Md./Randallstown 
33  Dajaun  Stallworth  OF  6‐0  160  S/R  Fr.  Virginia Beach, Va./Bayside  
34  Shaquille Bagwell      IF  5‐9  165  R/R  Fr.  Atlantic, Va./Arcadia  
35  Carl Huber    P  6‐1  215  R/R  Jr.  Mount Airy, Md./Montgomery College‐Germantown 
42  Aaron White    P  6‐1  180  L/L  Jr.  Parkersburg, Pa./Cecil C.C. 
 
  5  Will Gardner    Head Coach 
  3  Eric Armstrong    Assistant Coach 
 


